

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 837**

"TO PROVIDE UP TO TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY- FIVE (275) ARKANSAS GOVERNOR'S  
DISTINGUISHED SCHOLARSHIPS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 837.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 837 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 10, delete "TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE" and substitute "THREE HUNDRED (300)"

AND

Page 1, line 11, delete "(275)" entirely

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO PROVIDE UP TO THREE HUNDRED (300)  
ARKANSAS GOVERNOR'S DISTINGUISHED  
SCHOLARSHIPS."

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "three hundred fifty (350)" and substitute "three hundred seventy-five (375)"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "two hundred seventy-five (275)" and substitute "three hundred (300)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 21 and substitute:

"for review before implementing the ~~regulations~~ rules."

SECTION 2. (a) The Department of Higher Education is authorized to



award scholarships to students who are accepted to a Washington, D.C. public policy academic internship if funding is appropriated and available.

(b) The Department of Higher Education may promulgate rules to administer this section."

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "SECTION 2." and substitute "SECTION 3."

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative M. Martin

CLR/CLR - 03-28-2007 12:01

CLR430

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk